

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO. 619/2006

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARAYAN SINGH & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 20/10/2009

This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. M.P. Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Vibha Datta Makhija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In the present criminal appeal, there are two respondents.

Both the respondents have been served on 5.7.2006, as per certificate of service but no one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondents.

Original record from the Trial Court as well as High Court has been received.  
Item No.150 -2-

The learned counsel for the appellant vide statement dated 3.9.2009 has stated that no additional document is to be filed.

Appeal is ready for hearing.

(M.K. GUPTA)  
Registrar